

January 17, 2019 Web Announcement 1811

## <u>Attention Providers Submitting UB/Paper and 8371/Electronic Claims:</u> Update Regarding Claims with Attending Provider's National Provider Identifier

Update to <u>Web Announcement 1764</u>: UB/paper and 8371/electronic claims with a valid attending National Provider Identifier (NPI) or UB/paper claims with zeroes in the NPI field that denied in error with edit codes 0683 (Referring NPI not submitted) or 0091 (Referring NPI not submitted) that processed between October 15, 2018, and October 23, 2018, have been automatically reprocessed. Results of the reprocessed claims appear on remittance advices dated January 18, 2019.

Please note: When claims are reprocessed, please be aware that all system and clinical claim editor edits are applicable. As a result, there may be no additional payment, and other claim denials may be received.